STATUTORY WA	37 Vol. <u>mga</u> Page ARRANTY DEED	
DANIEL L. WAGNER and BETTY J. W	AGNER, an estate in fee simple	
as tenants by the entirety onveys and warrants to	DEBORAH J. THOMPSON, husband and wif	, Grantor e
		, Grantee
ne following described real property free of liens and encum		
AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED IS MADE A PART HEREOF.	HERETO, WHICH BY THIS REFERENCE	
IS MADL A LAKI MEKLOI.		
This property is free of liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT: restrictions, easements and agreements of	Covenants, conditions, reservations record, if any.	•
restrictions, easements and agreements of		
		- 5
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF TH		
	×	ents of ORS 93.0
DATED this <u>29</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>	×	
DATED this <u>29</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> Daniel L. Wagner	×	
DATED this <u>29</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> Daniel L. Wagner	×	
DATED this <u>29</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> Daniel L. Wagner Betty O. Magner Betty I. Magner	×	
Daniel L. Wagner Betty J. Magner Berty J. Magner	19_ <u>92_</u> . 	
DATED this <u>29</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> Daniel L. Wagner <u>Betty</u> <u>J. Magner</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KCAMATH</u>)ss.		
Daniel L. Wagner <u>Betty J. Magner</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KCAMA-H</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	1992 CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMEN STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	VT)ss. ed before
Daniel L. Wagner <u>Betty</u> <u>J. Magner</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KLAMATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>2944</u> day of <u>Septemaler</u> 1992 by <u>Daniel L. Wagner and</u>	1992 CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMEN STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledge me this day of	VT)ss. cd before 19 and
Daniel L. Wagner <u>Betty</u> <u>J. Magner</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KLAMATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>2941</u> day of <u>SEPTEMALER</u> 19922	1992 	VT)ss. cd before 19 and
Daniel L. Wagner	1992 CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMEN STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledge me this day of	VT)ss. cd before 19 and
Daniel L. Wagner <u>Betty</u> <u>J. Magner</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>I(LAMATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>29</u> <u>Hf</u> day of <u>Septemater</u> 19 <u>9</u> <u>Z</u> by <u>Daniel L. Wagner</u> and <u>Betty J. Wagner</u> <u>M. <u>Unsmither</u></u> Notary Public for Oregon	19 	VT)ss. cd before 19 and
Daniel L. Wagner <u>Betty J. Magner</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>I(LAMATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>29</u> <u>Hf</u> day of <u>Septemaler</u> 19 <u>92</u> by <u>Daniel L. Wagner and</u> <u>Betty J. Wagner</u> <u>M. L. Cusnuckle</u>		VT)ss. ed before 19and and sEAL
Daniel L. Wagner <u>Betty</u> <u>J. Magner</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KLAMATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>29</u> <u>H</u> day of <u>Septemater</u> 19 <u>92</u> by <u>Daniel L. Wagner and</u> <u>Betty J. Wagner</u> <u>M. L. Cusculle</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	19 	VT)ss. ed before 19and and sEAL
Daniel L. Wagner <u>Betty</u> <u>J. Magner</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KLAMATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>29</u> <u>H</u> day of <u>Septemater</u> 19 <u>92</u> by <u>Daniel L. Wagner and</u> <u>Betty J. Wagner</u> <u>M. L. Cusculle</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:		VT)ss. ed before 19and and sEAL
Daniel L. Wagner <u>Betty</u> <u>J. Magner</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KLAMATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>29</u> <u>H</u> day of <u>Scarrence</u> 19 <u>92</u> by <u>Daniel L. Wagner and</u> <u>Betty J. Wagner</u> <u>M. L. Cuscuckle</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: <u>SEAL</u> <u>SEAL</u> <u>SEAL</u> <u>SEAL</u> <u>SEAL</u>		VT)ss. ed before 19and and sEAL
Daniel L. Wagner Betty J. Magner STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KCAMAATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this' <u>Z9T</u> day of <u>SEPTEMATER</u> 1992 by Daniel L. Wagner and Betty J. Wagner <u>M. Chosencher</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL		VT)ss. ed before 19and and sEAL
Daniel L. Wagner Betty J. Magner STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KCAMAATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this' <u>Z977</u> day of <u>Septematical 1992</u> by Daniel L. Wagner and Betty J. Wagner <u>M. Cusselle</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL My commission expires: SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL My commission expires: SEAL SEA		VT)ss. ed before 19and and sEAL
Daniel L. Wagner Betty J. Magner STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KCAMAATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this' <u>Z9T</u> day of <u>SEPTEMATER</u> 1992 by Daniel L. Wagner and Betty J. Wagner <u>M. Chosencher</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL		VT)ss. ed before 19and and sEAL
Daniel L. Wagner Betty J. Magner STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KCAMAATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>2944</u> day of <u>Scorrandica</u> 1992 by <u>Daniel L. Wagner and</u> Betty J. Wagner <u>M. Cusuckle</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL SEAL Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL SEAL Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL STILL K-44537 The Other Net K-44537 After recording return to: Mr. & Mrs. Steven L. Thompson 2024 Eldorado Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		VT)ss. ed before 19and and sEAL
Daniel L. Wagner Betty J. Wagner STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KCAMAATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>2944</u> day of <u>Scorramaneere</u> 1992 by <u>Daniel L. Wagner and Betty J. Wagner M. <u>Cussulle</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL SEAL STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>K-44537</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>K-44537</u> Mile Order 10: Mr. & Mrs. Steven L. Thompson 2024 Eldorado Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following addressed</u>		VT)ss. ed before 19and and sEAL
Daniel L. Wagner Betty J. Magner STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KCAMAATH</u>)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>2944</u> day of <u>Scorrandica</u> 1992 by <u>Daniel L. Wagner and</u> Betty J. Wagner <u>M. Cusuckle</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL SEAL Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL SEAL Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL STILL K-44537 The Other Net K-44537 After recording return to: Mr. & Mrs. Steven L. Thompson 2024 Eldorado Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		VT)ss. ed before 19and and sEAL

25577

EXHIBIT "A"

All of Lot 6 in Block 4 of Eldorado and portion of Lot 11 in Block 4 of Eldorado, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the most Southerly corner of said Lot 11; thence N. 51°43'30" W. along the Southwesterly line of said lot 11, a distance of 43.53 feet to the True Point of Beginning of this description; thence continuing N. 51°43'30" W., along said Southwesterly line, a distance of 25.0 feet to a point; thence N. 38°16'30" E. at right angles to said Southwesterly line to a point on the Southwesterly line of said lot 6; thence S. 31°46'30" E. along the Southwesterly line of Lot 6 and 7 to a point which bears N. 38°16"30' E. from the point of beginning; thence S. 38°16'30" W. to the true point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at reque	est of	Klamath	County Title Co.	the <u></u>	day
of Oct.	A.D., 1992	at 9:33	o'clock M., and	duly recorded in Vol. M92	,
	of	Deeds		.5576	
	a - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 19		Evelyn Biehn		
FEE \$35.00			By Daule	. Mulindor	